
Page 1  of 
3 

 

 

CHANGE CONTROL NOTICE 
This Change Control Notice is issued under the G-Cloud 11 Framework Agreement (RM1557.11). 

 

Contract Change Notice 

Contract 
Change Notice 
Number: 

 

1 
 

Date: 
 

28th January 
2022 

Variation Title: 
Change of Resource 

Rate 

Call-Off 
Contract 
reference: 

 

RM1557.12 

Call-Off 
Contract title: 

The Programme Advisory Support G Cloud Contract. 

 

 
 

WHEREAS the Supplier and the Buyer Agreed a Call Off Contract on the 19th July 
2021.  The buyer now wishes to amend The Programme Advisory Support G 
Cloud Contract. 
 
IT IS AGREED as follows 

 

1. The Original Work Package shall be amended as set out in this Change 
Control Notice: 

 

Change Requestor / 
Originator 

Care Quality Commission – Commercials & Contracts 

Summary of Change This CCN is to extend the duration of the G Cloud contract.  
 

The extension will commence on Monday 17th January for a 
duration of 12 months ending on Friday 13th January 2023.  
 
There is a 30-day notice period for cancellation or variation 
of  time.  

Reason for Change The supplier wishes to extend the services provided by     
.  

 
To continue to provide support and advice to the Chief Digital 
Officer ( ) of CQC during the delivery of the CQC 
Transformation Programmes.  

Revised Contract 
Price 

Original G Cloud Contract Value  £178,100 

Day Rate  x  day  £312,400 

New contract value £490,500 
All costs are exclusive of VAT  

   

Revised Payment 
Schedule 

The day rate for this CCN has been increased from  to 
. Discounted rate agreed by    

This is still below the original rate of   

Revised 
Specification 

N/A 
 
 



Page 2  of 
3 

 

 

Revised Contract 
Period 

End date of The Programme Advisory Support G Cloud 
Contract changed from 14th January 2022 to 13th January 
2023. 
 
This contract change will be reviewed every 3 months 
and can be change by either the buyer or the supplier.  
 

Change in Contract 
Manager(s) 

N/A 

Other Changes The nature of the services to assist will on occasions require 
 to travel to CQC offices or off site as directed 

by the client.   
 

Any expenses incurred will be in accordance with the CQC’s 
expense policy. 



Page 3  of 
3 

 

 

2. Save as herein amended all other terms of the Original Contract shall remain 
effective. 

 
3. This Change Control Notice shall take effect from the date on which both the 

Authority and the Contractor have communicated acceptance of its terms. 

 
Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Buyer 

 
 

Signature: 

 

Date: 28th January 2022 

Name: , Chief Executive Officer 

Buyer Care Quality Commission 

Address: Citygate 
Gallowgate 
Newcastle Upon Tyne 
NE1 4PA 

 
Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Supplier 
 
 

Signature: Date: 28th January 2022 

Name:  

Supplier KPMG LLP 

Address: 15 Canada Square 
Canary Wharf 
London 
E14 5GL 



 

 

Appendix 1. 

 

 


